

	Form PTO-1594			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10236	7352	U.S. Pat	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies):	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TriQuint Optoelectronics, Inc. Internal Address:			
	Agere Systems, Inc.	•				
	☐ Individual(s) ☐☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐☐ ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other				kwood Parkway	
-				COState:_OR_ tizenship	z <sub>ip:</sub> 97124	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Noture of conveyance:		Association S			
			General Partnership			
	XX Assignment  Security Agreement	<ul><li></li></ul>	XX Corporation-Sta			
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
ŀ	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg 2,409,152; 2,			
ļ.	Additional number(s) attached  Ves XX No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: Marlene K. Elser, paralegal  Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
/	Ater Wynne LLP		Enclosed			
02/14/2003 01 FC:8521	TBIRZ1 00000036 2409152		XX Authorized to	o be charged to d	eposit account	
02 FC:8522	75.00 CH Street Address: 222 SW Columbia	, Suite 1800	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
			01-2704			
	City: Portland State: OR	Zip:97201		of this page if payin	ng by deposit account)	
-	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Marlene K. Elser  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  February 10, 2003  Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0679** 

#### APPENDIX F

### **Trademark Assignment**

### UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of January 2, 2003 by AGERE SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1110 American Parkway, NE, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, to TRIQUINT OPTOELECTRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, OR 97124, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. and foreign Trademark applications and registrations, hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS, identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS together with said goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective registrations in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

AGERE SYSTEMS INC.

Name: Gerard A. deBlasi

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0680

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ASTROTEC	1393100
BRIGHT IDEAS LOCK GREEK SYMBOL	2409152 2146625
NETLIGHT	2417960

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0681